Irish Goat Producers Association Midland Show
Judge: Mr M Galbraith 20 July 2024

Males

MALE KID AV (2/2) 1st Leahy's Mylerstow Chippendale, 2nd Lusby's Altrest Boris
BUCKLING AV (5/5) 1st Moore's Lackenlake Aslan, 2nd Leahy's Mylerstow Montgomery, 3rd Tomas's Ballyglass Daryl
ADULT MALE AV (2/2) 1st Tomas's Glenace Walter, 2nd Holdbrook's Holdbrook Xenos

BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

BIS, CC, BCC BS MALE Lackenlake Aslan, Res Glenace Walter,

BCC AN MALE Holdbrook Xenos, BCC BA MALE n/f, BCC BG MALE n/f, BCC BT MALE n/f, BCC GG MALE n/f, BCC S MALE
n/f, BCC T MALE n/f, CM MALE n/f

BEST BUCKLING Lackenlake Aslan, Reserve Mylerstow Montgomery,

BEST MALE KID Mylerstow Chippendale, Reserve Altrest Boris,

Judge's Comments:
Some nice quality males were present, best male was a well grown sound BS.

Females

MILKER S/BS (0/0)

MILKER T/BT (1/1) 1st Whyte's Ardagh Daim

MILKER BA (1/1) 1st Lusby's Ballydarrog Freya

MILKER AN (3/3) 1st Holdbrook's Holdbrook Ysabeau, 2nd Holdbrook's Holdbrook Xanthippe, 3rd Holdbrook’s
Holdbrook Zaphira

MILKER GG/BG (0/0)

MILKER AOV (1/1) 1st Moore's Galeshill Ladylala

GOATLING S/BS (1/1) 1st Tomas's Ballyglass Katie

GOATLING T/BT/BA (1/1) 1st Whyte's Ardagh Belle

GOATLING AN (1/1) 1st Holdbrook's Holdbrook Panncake

GOATLING GG/BG (0/0)

GOATLING AOV (0/0)

FEMALE KID S/BS (1/1) 1st Tomas's Ballyglass Morrigan

FEMALE KID T/BT/BA (2/2) 1st Lusby's Porthall Kiara, 2nd Lusby's Porthall Kiora

FEMALE KID AN (3/3) 1st Hodnett's Holdbrook Nymeria, 2nd Holdbrook’s Holdbrook Jesiba, 3rd Holdbrook's Holdbrook
Tichiba

FEMALE KID GG/BG (0/0)

FEMALE KID AOV (0/0)

BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

BIS, CC, IPCC, BCC AN Holdbrook Ysabeau, Res Holdbrook Xanthippe,

BCC BA n/a, BCC BG n/f, BCC BS n/f, BCC BT n/a, BCC GG n/f, BCCS n/f, BCCT n/f, CM n/a

CHAMPIONSHIP PARADE 1st Holdbrook Ysabeau, 2nd Holdbrook Xanthippe, 3rd Holdbrook Zaphira, 4th Ballydarrog
Freya, 5th Ardagh Daim, 6th Galeshill Ladylala,

BEST GOATLING Holdbrook Panncake, Res Ardagh Belle,

BEST FEMALE KID Porthall Kiara, Res Holdbrook Nymeria,

BGS Cup/Trophy: The “Harlings” Challenge Cup awarded to Holdbrook Ysabeau.

Judge's Comments:
A small entry of milkers but BIS was a lovely AN, milking well and in her prime. Some smart goatlings and kids present. Thank you
to the show for the efficient stewarding and warm hospitality.

Goat Name Reg No Yield Fat% AM Fat% PM Prot% AM Prot% PM Mths PTs Award
(14/14)
Holdbrook Ysabeau Q* AN038057D 5.85 4.34 4.36 3.01 3.13 0.20 25.49 Q*



R123 Holdbrook Woozle Q*8
RM176 Holdbrook Xanthippe Q*8
Nagonah Lavender *3
Nagonah Abby

Ballydarrog Freya

Holdbrook Zaphira

Nagonah Sundaysweety
Galeshill Ruby

Galeshill Joy

Galeshill Maryberry

Galeshill Elderbush

Ardagh Daim

Galeshill Ladylala

AN036972D
ANO037525DA
HB080852P
AN039601D
BA019281D
AN038586D
HB079455P
HB079547D
HB079541D
HB080849D
HB080850D
BT029981D
HB079726D

4.65
5.35
4.75
3.70
3.65
3.15
3.40
3.50
2.95
3.15
3.45
0.40
2.00

5.55
4.07
3.91
5.04
3.46
4.73
3.68
3.30
3.58
3.66
3.08
4.59
3.83

4.92
4.27
4.04
4.74
4.77
4.49
4.08
4.18
5.06
3.87
3.80
0.00
4.43

3.23
2.79
2.60
2.69
3.11
3.51
2.77
2.53
2.59
2.38
1.99
3.18
2.33

3.28
2.82
2.77
2.83
3.22
3.53
2.92
2.61
3.03
2.52
212
0.00
2.37

0.40
0.20
0.20
0.60
1.00
0.40
0.40
0.60
0.40
0.60
0.40
0.00
0.00

23.17
21.85
18.57
16.80
16.60
15.42
13.77
13.44
12.57
11.93
11.29
Withdrawn
Not Qualified

Q*
Q*



