Irish Goat Producers Association Midland Show

Judge: Mr M Galbraith

20 July 2024

Males

MALE KID AV (2/2) 1st Leahy's Mylerstow Chippendale, 2nd Lusby's Altrest Boris BUCKLING AV (5/5) 1st Moore's Lackenlake Aslan, 2nd Leahy's Mylerstow Montgomery, 3rd Tomas's Ballyglass Daryl ADULT MALE AV (2/2) 1st Tomas's Glenace Walter, 2nd Holdbrook's Holdbrook Xenos

BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

BIS, CC, BCC BS MALE Lackenlake Aslan, Res Glenace Walter, BCC AN MALE Holdbrook Xenos, BCC BA MALE n/f, BCC BG MALE n/f, BCC BT MALE n/f, BCC GG MALE n/f, BCC S MALE n/f, BCC T MALE n/f, CM MALE n/f BEST BUCKLING Lackenlake Aslan, Reserve Mylerstow Montgomery, BEST MALE KID Mylerstow Chippendale, Reserve Altrest Boris,

Judge's Comments: Some nice quality males were present, best male was a well grown sound BS.

Females

MILKER S/BS (0/0) MILKER T/BT (1/1) 1st Whyte's Ardagh Daim MILKER BA (1/1) 1st Lusby's Ballydarrog Freya MILKER AN (3/3) 1st Holdbrook's Holdbrook Ysabeau, 2nd Holdbrook's Holdbrook Xanthippe, 3rd Holdbrook's Holdbrook Zaphira MILKER GG/BG (0/0) MILKER AOV (1/1) 1st Moore's Galeshill Ladylala GOATLING S/BS (1/1) 1st Tomas's Ballyglass Katie GOATLING T/BT/BA (1/1) 1st Whyte's Ardagh Belle GOATLING AN (1/1) 1st Holdbrook's Holdbrook Panncake GOATLING GG/BG (0/0) GOATLING AOV (0/0) FEMALE KID S/BS (1/1) 1st Tomas's Ballyglass Morrigan FEMALE KID T/BT/BA (2/2) 1st Lusby's Porthall Kiara, 2nd Lusby's Porthall Kiora FEMALE KID AN (3/3) 1st Hodnett's Holdbrook Nymeria, 2nd Holdbrook's Holdbrook Jesiba, 3rd Holdbrook's Holdbrook Tichiba FEMALE KID GG/BG (0/0) FEMALE KID AOV (0/0)

BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

BIS, CC, IPCC, BCC AN Holdbrook Ysabeau, Res Holdbrook Xanthippe,
BCC BA n/a, BCC BG n/f, BCC BS n/f, BCC BT n/a, BCC GG n/f, BCC S n/f, BCC T n/f, CM n/a
CHAMPIONSHIP PARADE 1st Holdbrook Ysabeau, 2nd Holdbrook Xanthippe, 3rd Holdbrook Zaphira, 4th Ballydarrog
Freya, 5th Ardagh Daim, 6th Galeshill Ladylala,
BEST GOATLING Holdbrook Panncake, Res Ardagh Belle,
BEST FEMALE KID Porthall Kiara, Res Holdbrook Nymeria,
BGS Cup/Trophy: The "Harlings" Challenge Cup awarded to Holdbrook Ysabeau.

Judge's Comments:

A small entry of milkers but BIS was a lovely AN, milking well and in her prime. Some smart goatlings and kids present. Thank you to the show for the efficient stewarding and warm hospitality.

Goat Name (14/14) Holdbrook Ysabeau Q*	Reg No	Yield	Fat% AM	Fat% PM	Prot% AM	Prot% PM	Mths	PTs	Award
	AN038057D	5.85	4.34	4.36	3.01	3.13	0.20	25.49	Q*

R123 Holdbrook Woozle Q*8	AN036972D	4.65	5.55	4.92	3.23	3.28	0.40	23.17
RM176 Holdbrook Xanthippe Q*8	AN037525DA	5.35	4.07	4.27	2.79	2.82	0.20	21.85
Nagonah Lavender *3	HB080852P	4.75	3.91	4.04	2.60	2.77	0.20	18.57
Nagonah Abby	AN039601D	3.70	5.04	4.74	2.69	2.83	0.60	16.80
Ballydarrog Freya	BA019281D	3.65	3.46	4.77	3.11	3.22	1.00	16.60
Holdbrook Zaphira	AN038586D	3.15	4.73	4.49	3.51	3.53	0.40	15.42
Nagonah Sundaysweety	HB079455P	3.40	3.68	4.08	2.77	2.92	0.40	13.77
Galeshill Ruby	HB079547D	3.50	3.30	4.18	2.53	2.61	0.60	13.44
Galeshill Joy	HB079541D	2.95	3.58	5.06	2.59	3.03	0.40	12.57
Galeshill Maryberry	HB080849D	3.15	3.66	3.87	2.38	2.52	0.60	11.93
Galeshill Elderbush	HB080850D	3.45	3.08	3.80	1.99	2.12	0.40	11.29
Ardagh Daim	BT029981D	0.40	4.59	0.00	3.18	0.00	0.00	Withdrawn
Galeshill Ladylala	HB079726D	2.00	3.83	4.43	2.33	2.37	0.00	Not Qualified

Q* Q* *